

পশ্চিয়বুংগ पश्चिम बंगाल WEST BENGAL

80AB 787198

PROPERTY DERCLARATION AFFIDAVIT

I, Sikha Das, wife of Late RanenduBhusan Das, by Religion - Hindu, By Occupation - Housewife, by Citizen - Indian, residing at Mitra Compound, Post Office & Police Station - Midnapore, Mahalla - Station Road, Disctirct - PaschimMedinipur, Pin - 721 101, do hereby declare on oath as under:

That am owner in possession of Land as enclosed herewith in Annexure A.

15 That became the owner of the land by purchase vide Deed No. 1730 Of 1982 dt. 1903.1982 executed by Ajit Kumar Mitra for self and Constituted Attorney of Niharika willing a Shefalika Sarkar Mitra. The devolution of the land is enclosed in Annexure B.

3. That after purchasing the said plot of land, Ward No. 6, Holding No. 1264, Locality Name – Station Road has been allotted in respect of the said land. The current Property Tax Receipt has been enclosed herewith as Annexure C.

KAPITRI NANUI KAPITRI NANUI NAMI 100. 13768 ; 2011

Mogers Court, Midnaport

Horipoda Marine Adricate 7/9/28

11136

	3 510 10 00.
The man 2 17 2	7/W M21-CONG
101 100	Roll 20
পানা	0.7. SEP 7023
	an south to
0 7 SEP	7"SEP"1173"

PROPERTY DERCLARATION AUTENAUT

is Sibba Das, wife of Late Ranandulanuan Das, by Robinan - Hudu, By Or, arvern Hose - by Citizen - Indian, e wing at Mitta Con paulet, Post Office & Path, r Nimite Madnapore, Mahallu - Station Road Disctinct - Pass landstandum, Fan - 7,1 ful distant description as under

A Right an overer in procession of Lan A Con Machine or Anderna

To take the owner of the trot (feed to the trot) of the trot on the part of the trot of the trot of the trot of the trot of the acceptable series when the content of the c

He Than after purchasing the said plot of land we are to itsiding the post couldn't want to the variety forcestive face we have the Read has been enclosed between the venture Committee Read has been enclosed between the source to

ANTAR BUTA

- 4. That RS & LR Dag No. as mentioned the application is correct. The Parcha has been enclosed herewith as Annexure D.
- 5. That the land details as mentioned in the Land Deed and herewith in Annexure A is the one and the same property.
- 6. That I will be fully responsible if any difference found on later date.
- 7. That the contents of the declaration are true and correct to best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed therein.

Verified by me at

Sekha Das

Deponent

VERIFICATION

Midnapore

on this 7th

Day of Sept.

, 2023.

uarn N. N	21366	U. 0 7 SE	P 2023
vho is duly iden			
dvocate / Law (Remo	Li 07,00	1.23

KABERI HANDI Notary Regn. No.: 13769/2018 Govt. of India Judge's Court, Midnapore Horada Marras Agrica 7/9/23

Annexure A Schedule of Land

ALL THAT piece and parcel of a Plot of land measuring an area 2875 sq. be the same a little more or less lying and situated District – PaschimMedinipur, P.S., Municipality – Midnapore, Municipal Ward No. 6, Hodling No. 1264, Mahalla-Station Road, Mouza – Sekhpura, J.L. No. 172, R.S. Plot No. 143/288, Sub Plot No. – 35, R.S. Khatian No. – 5/4 & 6/4, L.R. Khatian No. – 2278, L.R. Plot No. – 204, area – 0.0220 acres, Plot No. – 205, Area – 0.0126 Acres, No. – 2278, L.R. Plot No. – 204, area – 0.0220 acres, Plot No. – 205, Area – 0.0126 Acres, Plot No. – 207, Area – 0.0083 Acres, Plot No. – 536, Area – 0.0159 Acres in all 0.0588 acres as the Deed area of land is 0.0660 or 3 Kathas, 15 Chhatak, 40 sq.feet.

Butted and Bounded by:

North: Road with Drain.

South: Land of R.S. Plot No. 153.

East: Land of Sub Plot No. 36.

West: Land of Sub Plot No. 34.

Sikha Das

Annexure B

Smt Sikha Das is the owner of the schedule mentioned land measuring an area 0.0660 acres as per Deed 0.0588 acres as per Recorded land who became the owner of the land by purchase vide Deed No. 1730 Of 1982 dt. 19.03.1982 executed by Ajit Kumar Mitra for self and Constituted Attorney of Niharika Dutta &Shefalika Sarkar Mitra, resident of Keranitola, Mitra Compound, P.O. & P.S. – Midnapore, Dist. – Paschim Medinipur and since purchase, Purchaser Smt. Sikha Das, W/o. Late Ranendu Bhusan Das is in possession of her land as owner and mutate her land in the Office of the B.L. & L.R.O. Sadar, Midnapore and her name has been recorded in L.R. Khatian 2278 in L.R. Plot No. 204, 205, 207 & 536, Mouza – Sekhpura, J.L. No. 172 and she mutate her name in the Office of the Midnapore Municipality and a Municipal Holding Number has been open being Holding No. 1264, Word No.6 and paid Govt. Rent and Municipal Tax against receipt.

AND WHEREAS the Plot of land of Mouza – Sekhpura, J.L. No. 172 under Police Station – Midrapore (Kotwali) originally belonged to late Charu Chandra Mitra predecessor of Smt. Satta Bala Mitra, Ajit Kumar Mitra, Smt. Shefalika Sarkar, Smt. Niharika Dutta, who were in presession of their respective share of land and Schedule mentioned land and other properties are retain land of Late Charu Chandra Mitra and R.S.R.O.R. have been prepared in respective Khatian in respect of the lands and after death of Charu Chandra Mitra, Ajit Kumar Mitra, SailaBalaMitra, W/o. Charu Chandra Mitra, two married daughters Smt. Shefalika Sarkar & Smt. Niharika Dutta inherited the property left by Charu Chandra Mitra.

And while said wife, son and daughters of Late Charu Chandra Mitra used to possess their land Niharika Dutta transfer her 1/4th share vide Gift Deed dated 19.06.1964 in favour of her brother Ajit Kumar Mitra.

AND WHEREAS while SailaBalaMitra was in possession of her land she executed a Will and after Probate of Will of SailaBala vide Probate Case No. 51/1978 Ajit Kumar Mitra became owner of 7/12th share of land. Smt. Shefalika Sarkar became the owner of 4/12th share of land & Smt. Niharika Dutta became the owner of 1/12th share of land.

AND WHEREAS while Ajit Kumar Mitra, Smt. Shefalika Sarkar and Smt. Niharika Dutta were in possession of their respective land in ejmal they have decided to transfer their land as mentioned in the Schedule of this Development Agreement and on hearintg the same owner Smt. Sikha Das wanted to get the Schedule mentioned land by paying money for the

MAPIETAL NANCE

TODAY PAYE 10. 13769: 2011

GOVE OF Inche

TUDGE'S COUR, MICHAPON

DIST. PAYENTET MERCHYMAN

land and after considering the proposal of Smt. Sikha Das, Ajit Kumar Mitra, Smt. Shefalika Sarkar & Smt. Niharika Dutta agreed to transfer their land and after accepting the consideration money Ajit Kumar Mitra, Smt. Shefalika Sarkar, Smt. Niharika Dutta transfer their land as described in the Schedule by executing a Lease Deed dt. 28.05.1982 and delivered vacant possession of the land in favour of present owner, Smt. Sikha Das and since the Smt. Sikha Das is in possession of her land as owner.

AND WHEREAS after getting the Schedule mentioned Sikha Das mutate her land in the Office of B.L. & L.R.O., SadarMidnapore& L.R.R.O.R. has been prepared in her name in respect of Schedule mentioned land in L.R. Khatian No. 2278 of Mouza – Sekhpura, J.L. No. 172 under P.S. – Midnapore in L.R. Plot No. 204, 205, 207 & 536 measuring an area 0.0220 acres, 0.0126 acres, 0.0083 acres & 0.0159 acres respectively and in all 0.0588 cores though in the Deed dt. 28.05.1982 area of the land has been written as 0.0660 acres for 2875 sq.feet or 3 kathas 15 chattak 40 sq.feet, R.S. Plot No. 143/288, Sub Plot No. 35 chair owher, Sikha Das also mutate her name in respect of her land in the Office of the Midnapore Municipality and a new Holding has been opened under Ward No. 6 Station Road, Mahalla and till date Smt. Sikha Das is in possession of her land by paying Govt. Rent and Municipal Tax against receipt.

Sikha Das

Advocate / Law Clerk

KABERI NANDI

Notary Regn. No.: 13769/2018

Govt. of India

Judge's Court, Midnapore

AN NEXURE-C

FORM NO. 10 (VIDE RULE - 61)



MIDNAPORE MUNICIPALITY

MIDNAPORE MUNICIPALITY, KOTWALI, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR-721101

PROPERTY TAX RECEIPT

Assessment No.: 2310002321031

Old. No.: 9267

Holding No: 1264

Receipt Date: 09/05/2023

Receipt No :2023-2024/0/2158

Bill Receipt No. :

Name of the Assessee : SIKHA DAS

Ward No:6

Locality/Street:STATION ROAD

Received the sum of Rs. <u>6411.00</u> (in words) <u>RUPEES SIX THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED ELEVEN ONLY</u>

on account of property tax and surcharge as detailed below:

	Details of Arrear Received (Year wise)				Current (2023-2024)					
	Year (Others)	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	Total Arrear	1st Qtr Amount April - June	2nd Qtr Amount July - Sep	3rd Qtr Amount Oct - Dec	4th Qtr Amount Jan - March	Total Amount
	1	0.00	0.00	3192.00	3192.00	798.00	798.00	798.00	798.00	5 38 4.00
PropertyTax	0.00	0.00			0.00	0.00	-39.90	-39.90	-39.90	-119.70
RebateOnPropertyTax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-			0.00	0.00
(Engreenment)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	6.0.
SurchargeAmt	0.00	200,000		146 30	146.30	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	146.3
Interest	0.00	0.00	0.00	146.30	146.68	20070		To	tal Amount :	6410.
		7.5							off Amount :	0
									Net Amount:	6411
									rkar/Counter:	

Pay Mode: Online , Amount: 6411.00

Bank Transaction ID: 70303618175

Collecting Sarkar/Counter:

Paid At : Municipality



* This is a system generated report no signature is required *

Sikha Das

ANNEXURE D

	हम (मिनिबीभूत थरि भूता (ङ.			I ১০ খালা	>৪১৭২ - (মডিনী	1.70		但
				offens 2	after ad	देश ३७७०	EISAS	<i>10</i> 9
(১) রাজঘ	6	াক।					16366	
(২) জমির	গরিমান (এ) - ১	न र ५ ६ ६		(०) (घाँदे प्राप्त	র দাখা	я		
	(৪) অত্তম্বরের	র দখসকারে	বর বিবরণ		(৫) স	A (%) *	ग्रह्म	
กุม-	শিখা দাঘ				तायक			
ণ্ডা-	वानन् एकन							
কানা-	নিজ							
	1					1		
		nd gelden bli men i moner						
(৭) অনুষ্	র নিজ দখনীয় জা জমির শ্রেনী			দাগের পরি ম	ব (মাট গুল(এ)	দাগের মধ্যে অত্যথের অংশ	অত্রম্বছের অংশের প	জমির রিঁমান
(৭) অনুষ্ধে				দাগের পরি ম	ব (মাট গ্ৰন(এ)	দাগের মধ্যে অএশ্বর্থের অং*	ব্যব্রহ্মহের	अभित्र तिँमान
(৭) অত্যস্থ সূলং				পরিম	ทุศ(ม)	দাগের মধ্যে অগ্রম্বরের অংশ ০.৩০৩৫	অত্রম্বছের অংশের প	জমির রিঁমা ন
(৭) অত্যস্থ সূলং	জমির শ্রেনী	মন্তব্য	थः नः - 1851	পরিম ০.০৭	ทุศ(ม)	অত্রস্থপ্নে অংশ	র অগ্রস্থাত্বর অংশের প একর	জমির রিঁমা ন
(৭) অনুস্থয়ে	জমির শ্রেনী	মন্তব্য আগভ ^ক	MOIA.	০.০৭	ान (೨) २a	অত্রস্থপ্নে অংশ	ত্যস্থপুর অংশের প একর ০,০২২০	জমির রিঁমা ন
(৭) অত্যয়য়ে সূলং	জমির শ্রেনী উদ্বান্ত	মন্তব্য	at A THOLE	০.০৭	ान(এ) २० ००	অত্রম্বরে অংশ ০.৩০৩৫ ০.২৪৯৫	ত্যস্থপুর অংশের প একর ০,০২২০	अभित तिंमान

Certified to be true copy u/s 76 of Indian Evidence Act,1872 (Act 1 of 1872)

Fees Received: Application Fee: Rs. 10, Authentication Fee: Rs. 10 x 1, Total fee: Rs. 20, Copy No.:3610

Digitally signed by SAMARJIT CHATTERJEE Date: 2022.02.08 16:47:49 EST

মোট দাসের সংখ্যা- চার মাত্র

Page 5 of 5

06/02/2022 08:00 PM

Sékha Das